SPECIAL BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING
CITY OF BROOKINGS, OREGON
SEPTEMBER 9, 1965

At the request of the Auditor of the City of Brookings,

a special meeting of the Budget Committee was held at the
City Hall., The meeting was called to order at 7:40 P. M.
by Mayor Bruce Manley. '

The Auditor told the Committee that the budget was in excess
of the 6% limitation, and that it was necessary for him to
refer it back to the Budget Committee for the necessary
changes., The exact figure that the budget was in excess
was stated by the City Recorder to be $12,605.45.

It was pointed out that one of the figures in question

was a $7,000.00 serial levy. This levy was to have begun

in the fiscal 1960-61 year and lasted for a five year period,
thereby expiring at the end of the 1964-65 fiscal period.
This figure appeared in the 1965-66 budget by error. The
remainder of the budget excess was brought about by an error
in computation,

A Motion was made by Ben Franklin, Jr, that the Auditor and
City Recorder be authorized to make the necessary entries
to bring the budget within the 6% limitation. This Motion
was seconded by Ernie Christensen and was unanimously
approved by the Budget Committee,

The meeting was then adjourned at 8:00 P. M,

P2l O 10 ik,

Robert O, Dimmick, Jr.
City Recorder
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September 7, 1965

CITY OF BROOKINGS
Brookings, Oregon

Gentlemen:

RE: U. S. POST OFFICE
BROOKINGS, OREGON

Before beginning construction on the above-mentioned building, we
requested sidewalk and curb elevations from your city engineer. We
built the sidewalks and curbs according to the elevations that he
gave us.

At that time, we were advised that it was the intent of the City to
lower the grade of the street to meet the elevation of the improved
adjoining street. We were not interested in participating in a local
improvement district. However, we did go to the expense of installing
curbs and sidewalks.

Under these circumstances, we request that you give serious consider-
ation to the possibility of just lowering the grade of the street and
putting in a temporary gravel cut similar to what you presently have.
We were advised by Pacific Rock and Paving Company that this should
cost less than $500.

Sincerely yours,

PHILLIPS CONSTRUGZT /NC
-~ /2(./,/% A %(_/
<

erry”L. Phillips, President

TLP:jm
CC: Mr. Henry Kerr



CITY OF BROOKINGS

P. O. Box 1308 % 702 Chetco Ave.
Brookings, Oregon

September 14, 1965

Brookings City Council gnd Mayor
Brookings, Oregon

Gentlemen:

The Brookings Parks and Recreation Commission request author-
ization from the Brookings City Council to negotiate for the
acquisition of land offered by Mrs, Palm Stout to the City.

Your authorization will permit the Parks and Recreation Comm-
ission to work out details and conditions for the transfer which
would be mutually acceptable to both Mrs. Stout and the City.

It is further understood by this Commission that any and all
decisions would be subject to a final approval and acceptance

by the Council.

The potential improvements and expense are unknown at this time.
However, the Parks and Recreation Commission feels that all
financial aspects should be approached on a self-supporting
basis and community effort, andnot as a tax supported venture.

The subject land is ideally located with excellent access to all
areas of the City. The terrain and natural beauty of the property
are well suited to the eventual development of a city park,
community building and recreational playground.

Your authorization and support are earnestly requested so that
we may arrange for an orderly conclusion of the negotiations and
early presentation to the Council.

Brookings Parks & Recreations
Commission

,;€f€y/Lundhoim, Chairman

Brookings Parks & Rec. Comm. Meébers,
Jerry Lundholm, Chairman

Jerry Ross, Sec.

Ray Niddiffer

Harley Nissen

Don Horton

Ed Danielson

Doug = Peterson

" Home of Winder Dlowers™



()
&

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION
NO. 107

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends that the City
Council approve the location of a proposed mortuary at the

Southwest corner of the intersection of Railroad Street and
Oxford Street,

Respectfqlly,
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Harley/A. Nissen, Chairman
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Robert O, Dimmick, Jr. Secretaty

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION
NO. 10#

The City planning Commission hereby recommends to the City
Council that City Attorney Pro-Tem David R, Fortier be in
attendance of the Planning Commission meetings.

ReSpectfully,
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‘Harley A, Nissen, Chairman

At L

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr. Seéretary

)V/ 29 - R A
.,,//é/": Lror ._;'/\j‘,,o—;--.«,-\,- // ///




VOUCHERS PAYABLE
AUGUST 31, 1965
CITY OF BROOKINGS, OREGON

NAME

Akin Motor Co.
Brookings Market
Brookings Plumbing
Brookings Supply
Brookings Water Co.
Ann Bushnell

Carl J, Leibel, Inc,
Chetco Rexall Drug
Coast to Coast Store
Coffee Mill Cafe

c8RB321981867 A% 1gntways

Coos Curry Electric

C. M. Cross

Curry County Clerk
Curry County Lbr. Co,
Curry General Hospital
Robert O, Dimmick, Jr.
Ed & Mendy's

Mary English

David R. Fortier

Lee Fountain

Frank's Pharmacy
Gaylord Bros,

George Hermann

Hurt Stationery

Kerr Hardware

Life Nature Library
Life World Library
Littrell Parts

Lorings Sales & Service
Miller Paont Co.

Mobil 04il Co.
Mortorola

Nathaniel Dane & Co.
Nudelman Brothers
Oregon Coast Association
Oregon News

Ostenburgs

Pacific Rock & Paving
Paramount Pest Control
Pennsalt Chemical Corp.
Pilot

Pitney Bowes, Inc,
Richfield 0il Corp.
Dr. J. Robert Schmidt
Shell 0il Co.

Silver Burdett Co,
Elton J., Smith

South Coast Lbr,., Co.
Buzz Stewart Signs
Jerry R, Swanson
Union 0il Co. of Calif,
Vanguard Booksellers
Wallace & Tiernan
Wards Propane -~

West Coast Telephone
H., H. Wilson

Youngs Furniture Co,

AMOUNT

45,67
2,23
115.40
6.38
192.99
21,01
20.64
15.92
9.15
20.40

208:88
489,31
106.80
5.00
51.65
8.00
5.00
3.50
10.75
200,00
6.00
1.80
17.30
15.00
217,13
58. 22
4,30
3.25
18.38
52,90
131,88
301.14
45,25
17.27
30.20
200,00
81,22
7.65
236.25
5.00
75.00
3.50
5.65
62,47
10,00
6.95
4,30
18.00
124,80
10,00
20,28
116,65
10.79
20,68
6.21
176 .28
2,00
130.88

$3,755. 04
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