SPECIAL BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING CITY OF BROOKINGS, OREGON SEPTEMBER 9, 1965

At the request of the Auditor of the City of Brookings, a special meeting of the Budget Committee was held at the City Hall. The meeting was called to order at 7:40 P. M. by Mayor Bruce Manley.

The Auditor told the Committee that the budget was in excess of the 6% limitation, and that it was necessary for him to refer it back to the Budget Committee for the necessary changes. The exact figure that the budget was in excess was stated by the City Recorder to be \$12,605.45.

It was pointed out that one of the figures in question was a \$7,000.00 serial levy. This levy was to have begun in the fiscal 1960-61 year and lasted for a five year period, thereby expiring at the end of the 1964-65 fiscal period. This figure appeared in the 1965-66 budget by error. The remainder of the budget excess was brought about by an error in computation.

A Motion was made by Ben Franklin, Jr. that the Auditor and City Recorder be authorized to make the necessary entries to bring the budget within the 6% limitation. This Motion was seconded by Ernie Christensen and was unanimously approved by the Budget Committee.

The meeting was then adjourned at 8:00 P. M.

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.
Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.

City Recorder



PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION CO., Inc.

★ General Contractors

Box 66

Phone SP 3-4611

Area Code 208

POST FALLS, IDAHO

September 7, 1965

CITY OF BROOKINGS Brookings, Oregon

Gentlemen:

RE: U. S. POST OFFICE BROOKINGS, OREGON

Before beginning construction on the above-mentioned building, we requested sidewalk and curb elevations from your city engineer. We built the sidewalks and curbs according to the elevations that he gave us.

At that time, we were advised that it was the intent of the City to lower the grade of the street to meet the elevation of the improved adjoining street. We were not interested in participating in a local improvement district. However, we did go to the expense of installing curbs and sidewalks.

Under these circumstances, we request that you give serious consideration to the possibility of just lowering the grade of the street and putting in a temporary gravel cut similar to what you presently have. We were advised by Pacific Rock and Paving Company that this should cost less than \$500.

Sincerely yours,

PHILLIPS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Terry L. Phillips, President

TLP:jm

CC: Mr. Henry Kerr

CITY OF BROOKINGS

P. O. Box 1308 * 702 Chetco Ave.

Brookings, Oregon

September 14, 1965

Brookings City Council and Mayor Brookings, Oregon

Gentlemen:

The Brookings Parks and Recreation Commission request authorization from the Brookings City Council to negotiate for the acquisition of land offered by Mrs. Palm Stout to the City.

Your authorization will permit the Parks and Recreation Commission to work out details and conditions for the transfer which would be mutually acceptable to both Mrs. Stout and the City. It is further understood by this Commission that any and all decisions would be subject to a final approval and acceptance by the Council.

The potential improvements and expense are unknown at this time. However, the Parks and Recreation Commission feels that all financial aspects should be approached on a self-supporting basis and community effort, and not as a tax supported venture.

The subject land is ideally located with excellent access to all areas of the City. The terrain and natural beauty of the property are well suited to the eventual development of a city park, community building and recreational playground.

Your authorization and support are earnestly requested so that we may arrange for an orderly conclusion of the negotiations and early presentation to the Council.

Brookings Parks & Recreations

Commission

Jerry Lundholm, Chairman

Brookings Parks & Rec. Comm. Members; Jerry Lundholm, Chairman Jerry Ross, Sec. Ray Niddiffer

Harley Nissen Don Horton Ed Danielson

Doug Peterson

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION NO. 103

The City Planning Commission hereby recommends that the City Council approve the location of a proposed mortuary at the Southwest corner of the intersection of Railroad Street and Oxford Street.

Respectfully,

Harley/A. Nissen, Chairman

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr. Secretaty

PLANNING COMMISSION RECOMMENDATION NO. 10#

The City planning Commission hereby recommends to the City Council that City Attorney Pro-Tem David R. Fortier be in attendance of the Planning Commission meetings.

Respectfully,

Harley A. Nissen, Chairman

Robert O. Dimmick, Jr. Secretary

VOUCHERS PAYABLE AUGUST 31, 1965 CITY OF BROOKINGS, OREGON

NAME	AMOUNT
Akin Motor Co.	45.67
Brookings Market	2.23
Brookings Plumbing	115.40
Brookings Supply	6.3 8
Brookings Water Co.	192.99
Ann Bushnell	21.01
Carl J. Leibel, Inc.	20.64
Chetco Rexall Drug	15.92
Coast to Coast Store	9.15
Coffee Mill Cafe	20.40
Sophia Colegrove Consolidated Freightways	² 98:88
Coos Curry Electric	409.31
C. M. Cross	106.80
Curry County Clerk	5.00
Curry County Lbr. Co.	51.65
Curry General Hospital	8.00
Robert O. Dimmick, Jr.	5.00
Ed & Mendy's	3.50
Mary English	10.75
David R. Fortier Lee Fountain	200.00 6.00
Frank's Pharmacy	1.80
Gaylord Bros.	
George Hermann	17.30 15.00
Hurt Stationery	217.13
Kerr Hardware	58.22
Life Nature Library	4.30
Life World Library	3.25
Littrell Parts	18.38
Lorings Sales & Service	52.90
Miller Paont Co.	131.88
Mobil Oil Co.	301.14
Mortorola	45.25
Nathaniel Dane & Co.	17.27
Nudelman Brothers	30.20
Oregon Coast Association	200.00
Oregon News	81.22
Ostenburgs	7.65
Pacific Rock & Paving Paramount Pest Control	236.25
Pennsalt Chemical Corp.	5.00
Pilot	75.00 3.50
Pitney Bowes, Inc.	5.65
Richfield Oil Corp.	62.47
Dr. J. Robert Schmidt	10.00
Shell Oil Co.	6.95
Silver Burdett Co.	4.30
Elton J. Smith	18.00
South Coast Lbr. Co.	124.80
Buzz Stewart Signs	10.00
Jerry R. Swanson	20.28
Union Oil Co. of Calif.	116.65
Vanguard Booksellers	10.79
Wallace & Tiernan	20.68
Wards Propane	6.21
West Coast Telephone H. H. Wilson	176.28
Youngs Furniture Co.	2.00 130.88
Tames a writtent a co.	
	\$3,735.04

\$3,735.04 3,715.09